Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 211 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Mason and Montesi

ACCEPTING DONATION OF A TREE AND PLAQUE TO UP YONDA FARM AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SEND A LETTER OF APPRECIATION

RESOLVED, that Warren County, on behalf of Up Yonda Farm, accepts the donation of a tree and plaque in memory of Pat Steele from Emily Mosher, President of SUNY Adirondack Culinary Club, and other students in the Culinary Arts program at SUNY Adirondack, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be, and hereby is, authorized to execute and send a letter of gratitude and appreciation to Emily Mosher, President of SUNY Adirondack Culinary Club and other students in the Culinary Arts program at SUNY Adirondack on behalf of the Warren County Board of Supervisors.